ORDINANCE NO. 22-009

AN ORDINANCE amending Section 10.08.060A of the Camas Municipal Code by increasing the base infraction penalty for City parking violations, clarifying the adopted penalty schedule for all other parking violations, and establishing an effective date.

The Council of the City of Camas do ordain as follows:

Section I

Section 10.08.060A of the Camas Municipal Code is amended to provide as follows:

A. Any person violating any provision of this chapter is guilty of committing a traffic infraction, and upon being found to have committed a traffic infraction shall be assessed a monetary penalty as follows: For violation of Section 10.08.035 - fifty dollars and for all other parking infractions specifically imposed by this chapter - thirty dollars. Violations of all other parking provisions as may be imposed by the Washington Model Traffic Ordinance, as adopted per Chapter 10.04, or by the adopted provisions of state law pursuant to Section 10.08.055 of this Chapter, shall be subject to the respective penalties as otherwise set forth therein or as set forth in IRLJ Section 6.2.

Section II

This Ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5) days from and after its publication according to law but in no event earlier than July 1, 2022.

PASSED BY the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this 6th day of June, 2022.

	SIGNED:		
		Mayor	
	ATTEST:		
		Clerk	
APPROVED as to form:			
City Attorney			